transportation from the place of service to the 
employee’s residence OR as soon as possible after 
the eight (8) hour period if it is impossible or 
unreasonable through no fault of the employee. 

Absences more than thirty (30) days, but less than 
one hundred eighty-one (181) days 

Submit application for reemployment no later 
than fourteen (14) days after completion of 
service OR on the first full calendar day possible 
if it is impossible or unreasonable for the 
employee to apply within fourteen (14) through 
no fault of the employee.